title is [Insert job title].  

ARTICLE III - Time of Completion

(A) The work to be completed under this Contract shall begin immediately on the date 
specified in the Notice to Proceed issued by the City.

(B) The entire work for this Contract shall be completed within three hundred sixty-
five (365) consecutive calendar days.  

(C) Failure to complete all the work within the time specified above, including any 
extension granted in writing by the Supervising Professional, shall obligate the 
Contractor to pay the City, as liquidated damages and not as a penalty, an amount